
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6169
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000
FDI IN TEA PLANTATION
JASWANT SINGH YADAV;SULTAN SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have allowed upto 74% FDI in tea plantation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the impact on the domestic tea growers as a result thereof;

(d) whether various issues of foreign ownership of Indian land is yet to be resolved; and

(e) if so, the time by which these are likely to be resolved?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI MURASOLI MARAN )

(a) : No Sir.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.

(d) & (e) : Information is being collected.
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